REEVES COUNTY PUBLIC RECORDS
FILLING FEES

OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORD
(O.P.R)

UP TO 5 NAMES IN O.P.R.
ADDITIONAL NAMES IN O.P.R.

PENALTY FEE —
NO GRANTOR / GRANTEE ADDRESS

ASSUMED NAME
BRANDS
CERTIFICATION
COPIES

MONTHLY IMAGE DOWNLOAD (CD)
WEEKLY IMAGE DOWNLOAD (CD)

PLAT
SEARCH

$26.00 FIRST PAGE

$4.00 EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE

FREE
$0.25 PER NAME
$25.00

$30.00
$
$5.00
$1.00 PER PAGE

$200.00
$50.00

$120.00
$10.00



REEVES COUNTY VITAL STATICS
BIRTH / DEATH / MARRIAGE

BIRTH CERTIFICATE
LOCAL AND STATE

DEATH CERTIFICATE LOCAL
ONLY

ADDITIONAL COPY

MARRIAGE LICENSE
CERTIFIED COPY

INFORMAL MARRIAGE LICENSE
CERTIFIED COPY

CEMETERY PLOT AND DEED

PROBATES AND WILLS

$23.00 EACH

$21.00
$4.00

$71.00
$11.00

$36.00
$6.00

$275.00

NEEDS TO BE PAID TO THE
REEVES COUNTY TREASURER

$284.00

ELIGIBILITY

You must be a qualified applicant:

e The registrant

e Immediate family member by blood,
marriage or adoption (children, spouses,
parents, siblings or grandparents of
registrant)

e His or her guardian
e His or her legal agent or representative
PROOF OF IDENTITY

You must provide proof of identity. If mailing in
application you must provide a notarized proof
of identity. In the absence of primary
identification, you can provide two forms of
secondary identification or one piece of
secondary identification plus two pieces of
supporting identification. Please Call for details.

Please Call for details

Due to the variance of Civil and Criminal matters please call 432-287-0222
Option 4 to inquire about court costs and filling fees.




