## REEVES COUNTY PUBLIC RECORDS FILLING FEES

OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORD	\$26.00 FIRST PAGE	
(O.P.R.)	\$4.00 EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE	
UP TO 5 NAMES IN O.P.R.	FREE	
ADDITIONAL NAMES IN O.P.R.	\$0.25 PER NAME	
PENALTY FEE –	\$25.00	
NO GRANTOR / GRANTEE ADDRESS		
ASSUMED NAME	\$30.00	
BRANDS	\$	
CERTIFICATION	\$5.00	
COPIES	\$1.00 PER PAGE	
MONTHLY IMAGE DOWNLOAD (CD)	\$200.00	
WEEKLY IMAGE DOWNLOAD (CD)	\$50.00	
PLAT	\$120.00	
SEARCH	\$10.00	

## REEVES COUNTY VITAL STATICS BIRTH / DEATH / MARRIAGE

BIRTH CERTIFICATE  LOCAL AND STATE	\$23.00 EACH	ELIGIBILITY  You must be a qualified applicant:
DEATH CERTIFICATE LOCAL ONLY ADDITIONAL COPY	\$21.00 \$4.00	<ul> <li>The registrant</li> <li>Immediate family member by blood, marriage or adoption (children, spouses, parents, siblings or grandparents of registrant)</li> <li>His or her guardian</li> <li>His or her legal agent or representative PROOF OF IDENTITY</li> <li>You must provide proof of identity. If mailing in application you must provide a notarized proof of identity. In the absence of primary identification, you can provide two forms of secondary identification or one piece of secondary identification plus two pieces of supporting identification. Please Call for details.</li> </ul>
MARRIAGE LICENSE CERTIFIED COPY INFORMAL MARRIAGE LICENSE CERTIFIED COPY	\$71.00 \$11.00 \$36.00 \$6.00	
CEMETERY PLOT AND DEED	\$275.00  NEEDS TO BE PAID TO THE REEVES COUNTY TREASURER	
PROBATES AND WILLS	\$284.00	Please Call for details

Due to the variance of Civil and Criminal matters please call 432-287-0222 Option 4 to inquire about court costs and filling fees.